

Licensing Sub Committee

Agenda

Thursday, 15 June 2023 at 1.00 p.m.
Online 'Virtual' Meeting https://towerhamlets.public-i.tv/core/portal/home

Contact for further enquiries:

Farzana Chowdhury, Democratic Services Officer, farzana.chowdhury@towerhamlets.gov.uk
020 7364 3037
Town Hall, 160 Whitechapel Road, London, E1 1BJ

http://www.towerhamlets.gov.uk/committee





Public Information

Viewing or Participating in Committee Meetings

The meeting will be broadcast live on the Council's website. A link to the website is detailed below. The press and public are encouraged to watch this meeting on line.

Please note: Whilst the meeting is open to the public, the public seating in the meeting room for observers may be limited due to health and safety measures. You are advised to contact the Democratic Services Officer to reserve a place.

Meeting Webcast

The meeting is being webcast for viewing through the Council's webcast system. http://towerhamlets.public-i.tv/core/portal/home

Electronic agendas reports and minutes.

Copies of agendas, reports and minutes for council meetings can also be found on our website from day of publication.

To access this, click <u>www.towerhamlets.gov.uk/committee</u> and search for the relevant committee and meeting date.

Agendas are available on the Modern. Gov, Windows, iPad and Android apps



Scan this QR code to view the electronic agenda



A Guide to Licensing Sub Committee

The Licensing Sub Committee is made up of 3 Members of the Licensing Committee. In summary, the Sub Committee will determine applications to grant, vary or review a license submitted under the Licensing Act 2003 where representations have been made.

Public Engagement

Meetings of the committee are open to the public to attend, and a timetable for meeting dates and deadlines can be found on the council's website.



London Borough of Tower Hamlets

Licensing Sub Committee

Thursday, 15 June 2023

1.00 p.m.

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

To receive any apologies for absence.

1. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST (PAGES 7 - 8)

Members are reminded to consider the categories of interest, identified in the Code of Conduct for Members to determine: whether they have an interest in any agenda item and any action they should take. For further details, see the attached note from the Monitoring Officer.

Members are also reminded to declare the nature of the interest at the earliest opportunity and the agenda item it relates to. Please note that ultimately it is the Members' responsibility to identify any interests and also update their register of interest form as required by the Code.

If in doubt as to the nature of an interest, you are advised to seek advice prior the meeting by contacting the Monitoring Officer or Democratic Services.

2. RULES OF PROCEDURE (PAGES 9 - 18)

To note the rules of procedure which are attached for information.

3. ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION

4. Application for a Temporary Event Notice for Boat Live, 90 White Post Lane Hackney Wick London E9 5EN (Event 17th June 2023) (PAGES 19 - 44)

Licensing Objectives:

- The prevention of public nuisance
- The prevention of crime and disorder

Representations:

- Metropolitan Police
- Environmental Protection



Tower Hamlets Council Tower Hamlets Town Hall 160 Whitechapel Road London E1 1BJ Ward: Bow East

5. Application for a Temporary Event Notice for Boat Live, 90 White Post Lane Hackney Wick London E9 5EN (Event 23rd,24th,25th, June 2023) (PAGES 45 - 70)

Licensing Objectives:

- The prevention of public nuisance
- The prevention of crime and disorder

Representations:

- Metropolitan Police
- Environmental Protection

Ward: Bow East

6. EXTENSION OF DECISION DEADLINE: LICENSING ACT 2003

The Sub Committee may be requested to extend the decision deadline for applications to be considered at forthcoming meetings due to the volume of applications requiring a hearing. Where necessary, details will be provided at the meeting.

Next Meeting of the Licensing Sub Committee

Tuesday, 20 June 2023 at 6.30 p.m. to be held in Online 'Virtual' Meeting - https://towerhamlets.public-i.tv/core/portal/home

